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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS - NUMBER OF TRIALS PROCEEDING TO 
SUPREME AND DISTRICT COURTS 

3269. Hon Nigel Hallett to the parliamentary secretary representing the Attorney General 

With reference to the Department of Public Prosecutions -  

For each available month of 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005 please detail the number of listed trials that 
actually proceed to -  

(a) the Supreme Court; and 

(b) the District Court? 

Hon SUE ELLERY replied: 

Data maintained by the Office of the DPP shows aggregated details only until 03/04 and is only available on a 
financial year basis, as set out in the table hereunder: 

 
 2000/01 2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 

Total Trials listed 

Total Trials Proceeded 

1171 

662 

1049 

628 

1014 

580 

1006 

583 

1309 

718 

Breakdown by Court: 

DISTRICT COURT 

Total Trials Listed 

Total Trials Proceeded 

SUPREME COURT 

Total Trials Listed 

Total Trials Proceeded 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

 

902 

523 

 

104 

60 

 

 

1200 

651 

 

109 

67 
 


