## Extract from Hansard

[COUNCIL - Tuesday, 4 April 2006] p1049c-1049c Hon Nigel Hallett; Hon Sue Ellery

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS - NUMBER OF TRIALS PROCEEDING TO SUPREME AND DISTRICT COURTS

3269. Hon Nigel Hallett to the parliamentary secretary representing the Attorney General

With reference to the Department of Public Prosecutions -

For each available month of 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005 please detail the number of listed trials that actually proceed to -

- (a) the Supreme Court; and
- (b) the District Court?

## Hon SUE ELLERY replied:

Data maintained by the Office of the DPP shows aggregated details only until 03/04 and is only available on a financial year basis, as set out in the table hereunder:

	2000/01	2001/02	2002/03	2003/04	2004/05
Total Trials listed	1171	1049	1014	1006	1309
Total Trials Proceeded	662	628	580	583	718
Breakdown by Court:					
DISTRICT COURT					
Total Trials Listed	-	-	-	902	1200
Total Trials Proceeded	-	-	-	523	651
SUPREME COURT					
Total Trials Listed	-	-	-	104	109
Total Trials Proceeded	_	_	_	60	67